THE DATASHEET OF
SDP1000-L
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
www.sensirion.com  Version 5.1 April 2017  1/8
Datasheet SDP1000
Low Range Differential Pressure Sensor
for Air and Non-Aggressive Gases
Datasheet – v5.1

Datasheet SDP1000 Series
www.sensirion.com  Version 5.1 April 2017  7/8
4 Ordering Information
When ordering SDP1000 differential pressure sensors please refer to the following part names and article numbers. For the
latest product information and local distributor check out Sensirion’s website on http://www.sensirion.com
Table 6: Overview ordering information
Part Name Output Range (Full Scale) Article Number
SDP1000-L025 Voltage 0.2 – 4.0 V, linear ± 62 Pa  ± 0.62 mbar ± 0.25 "H20 ± 0.009 PSI 1-100313-03
SDP1000-L05 Voltage 0.25 - 4.0 V, linear 125 Pa 1.25 mbar 0.5 "H20 0.018 PSI 1-100235-03
SDP1000-L Voltage 0.25 - 4.0 V, linear 500 Pa 5 mbar 2 "H20 0.07 PSI 1-100110-03
5 Revision history
Table 7: Revision history
Date Version Page(s) Changes
November 2002 Preliminary v0.9 all First preliminary release
January 2003 First release all Specifications, typos, various small modifications
December 2004 V2.6 all Introduction type L05
Juni 2005 V2.7 all Change of address, adjusted specifications for type L05
March 2006 V2.8 all Introduction of Sensirion USA address, updated disclaimer
March 2006 V2.9 2,6 New Calibration temperature: 23°C. Change of barbs/ports diameter
specification
October 2006 V3.0 1,8,9 RoHS statement, Introduction of revision history in this document
May 2008 V3.1 All RoHS statement on page 3, New disclaimer on page 10, Contact
addresses updated, Various small modifications, Inconsistency in Zero
Pressure / Full Scale Output corrected
September 2008 V4.0 2-5,8 SDP2000-R discontinued, new SDP1000-L025 implemented, power
consumption, power supply dependence and temperature dependence
changed due to new SF04 sensor chip version, article number index
counted up due to new sensor chip version. Small linguistic adaptations.
October 2011 V4.1 1 Block diagram changed
February 2013 V5 all Updated product number. Minor updates.
April 2017 V5.1 all Removed SDP1000-R and moved SDP2000-L to separate datasheet
No changes to SDP1000 specifications
Datasheet SDP1000 Series
www.sensirion.com  Version 5.1 April 2017  8/8
Important Notices
Warning, personal injury